SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 30 Amp
25CTQ...SPbF
25CTQ.. -1PbF
Bulletin   PD-21032   rev. A   06/06
IF(AV) Rectangular 30 A
waveform
VRRM range 35/  45 V
IFSM @ tp = 5 μs sine 990 A

25CTQ...SPbF, 25CTQ...-1PbF Series
Bulletin   PD-21032   rev. A   06/06
Ordering Information Table
25 C T Q 045 S TRL PbF
Device Code
1 52 43 6
1 - Current Rating (25A)
2 - Circuit Configuration
C = Common Cathode
3 - T = TO-220
4 - Schottky "Q" Series
5 - Voltage Ratings
6 -  S = D2Pak
 -1= TO-262
7 -  none = Tube (50 pieces)
 TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented - for D2Pak only)
 TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented - for D2Pak only)
8 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
7 8
035 = 35V
040 = 40V
045 = 45V
Document Number: 94174 www.vishay.com
7
25CTQ...SPbF, 25CTQ...-1PbF Series
Bulletin   PD-21032   rev. A   06/06
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
25CTQ045
********************************************
*     This model has been developed by                        *
*    Wizard SPICE MODEL GENERATOR (1999)     *
*         (International Rectifier Corporation                   *
*   Contain Proprietary Information                              *
********************************************
* SPICE Model Diode is composed by a                      *
* simple diode plus paralled VCG2T                            *
********************************************
.SUBCKT 25CTQ045 ANO CAT
D1 ANO 1 DMOD (0.07089)
*Define diode model
.MODEL DMOD D(IS=1.72789623043916E-04A,N=1.16449261507669,BV=52V,
+ IBV=0.347382965330896A,RS= 0.000623832,CJO=2.01681525450576E-08,
+ VJ=1.79426113441105,XTI=2, EG=0.778356513713514)
********************************************
*Implementation of VCG2T
VX 1 2 DC 0V
R1 2 CAT TRES 1E-6
.MODEL TRES RES(R=1,TC1=30.866905105089)
GP1 ANO CAT VALUE={-ABS(I(VX))*(EXP((((-2.873853E-03/30.86691)*((V(2,CAT)*1E6)/(I(VX)+1E-6)-
1))+1)*5.486216E-02*ABS(V(ANO,CAT)))-1)}
********************************************
.ENDS 25CTQ045
Thermal Model Subcircuit
.SUBCKT 25CTQ045  5 1
CTHERM1 5 4 4.04E-01
CTHERM2 4 3 2.01E+00
CTHERM3 3 2 8.32E+00
CTHERM4 2 1 3.80E+02
RTHERM1 5 4 1.62E+00
RTHERM2 4 3 1.22E+00
RTHERM1 3 2 3.50E-01
RTHERM1 2 1 4.34E-02
.ENDS 25CTQ045
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
 06/06
Document Number: 94174 www.vishay.com